

# PROFESSIONAL SCHOLARSHIP

# **COMPLIMENTARY MEMBERSHIP AVAILABLE FOR TWO INDIVIDUALS**

IFMA Jacksonville will be providing two individuals with a complimentary 1 year membership as part of our new Scholarship Program. To learn more about the Program, please see the information below:

#### **REQUIREMENTS:**

- Prospect must be a Facilities Manager, Assistant Facilities Manager, Property Manager, Building Engineer, or enrolled in a Facilities Management Degree Program
- Prospect cannot be on the IFMA Jacksonville Board
- Prospect must have attended at least 1 IFMA event in the past

## **QUALIFICATIONS:**

To qualify for the Professional Scholarship, the prospect should:

- Join an IFMA Jacksonville committee
- Provide a letter of qualification to the IFMA Jacksonville Board

## **SELECTION:**

The IFMA Jacksonville Board will select the two individuals based on:

- Recent relocation by an active Professional Member to a company that does not have membership budgeted, or
- A new candidate from either current IFMA membership or a recommendation of a new member by the Membership committee, and
- The review of the letter of qualification.

Should you have any questions about the scholarship or if you would like to submit a letter of qualification, please reach out to our Membership Chair, Jo Rogers at jo@cubix-inc.com.